
Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Rating Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Total Nett
6 Dec 24  7 Dec 24  7 Dec 24  7 Dec 24  8 Dec 24  8 Dec 24  8 Dec 24  

1st The Barbaloots Hobie 16 114595 David Fisher Hayley Fisher Palm Beach Sailing Club 80.5 (4) 2 1 1 1 (3) 3 15 8
2nd Revolution Hobie 16 115107 Bryn Mills Adrian Mills Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 3 (7) 2 (5) 4 1 2 24 12
3rd Munyunga Hobie 16 115333 Paddy Butler Elsa Swetenham Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 2 (4) 3 2 3 2 (4) 20 12
4th Hazy Shade of Winter Hobie 16 119111 Mick Butler Hazel Raftery Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 5 1 (6) (8.0 DNC) 2 5 1 28 14
5th Creative Hobie 16 115103 Nigel Cotsell Fionbarr Sweeny Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 (8.0 DNC) 5 5 3 (6) 4 5 36 22
6th Marco Polo Hobie 16 115324 Fletcher Warren-Myers Georgia Warren-Myers Torquay Sailing Club 80.5 1 3 4 (8.0 DNC) (8.0 DNC) 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 40 24
7th Kevin Hobie 16 114585 Zac Poole Mads Gillard Torquay Sailing Club 80.5 6 6 7 4 5 (8.0 DNC) (8.0 DNC) 44 28

Hobie Cat NSW State Titles 2024 - Hobie 16

Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

1 Fleet

Sailed: 7, Discards: 2, To count: 5, Rating system: Custom, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.34.00

www.sailwave.com



Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Marco Polo Hobie 16 115324 Fletcher Warren-Myers Georgia Warren-Myers Torquay Sailing Club 80.5 0:09:57 0:12:22 1
2 Munyunga Hobie 16 115333 Paddy Butler Elsa Swetenham Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:10:25 0:12:56 2
3 Revolution Hobie 16 115107 Bryn Mills Adrian Mills Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:10:49 0:13:26 3
4 The Barbaloots Hobie 16 114595 David Fisher Hayley Fisher Palm Beach Sailing Club 80.5 0:11:48 0:14:40 4
5 Hazy Shade of Winter Hobie 16 119111 Mick Butler Hazel Raftery Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:12:12 0:15:09 5
6 Kevin Hobie 16 114585 Zac Poole Mads Gillard Torquay Sailing Club 80.5 0:14:53 0:18:29 6

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Hazy Shade of Winter Hobie 16 119111 Mick Butler Hazel Raftery Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:37:02 0:46:00 1
2 The Barbaloots Hobie 16 114595 David Fisher Hayley Fisher Palm Beach Sailing Club 80.5 0:37:06 0:46:05 2
3 Marco Polo Hobie 16 115324 Fletcher Warren-Myers Georgia Warren-Myers Torquay Sailing Club 80.5 0:38:23 0:47:41 3
4 Munyunga Hobie 16 115333 Paddy Butler Elsa Swetenham Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:42:06 0:52:18 4
5 Creative Hobie 16 115103 Nigel Cotsell Fionbarr Sweeny Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:42:22 0:52:38 5
6 Kevin Hobie 16 114585 Zac Poole Mads Gillard Torquay Sailing Club 80.5 0:43:14 0:53:42 6
7 Revolution Hobie 16 115107 Bryn Mills Adrian Mills Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:43:35 0:54:08 7

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 The Barbaloots Hobie 16 114595 David Fisher Hayley Fisher Palm Beach Sailing Club 80.5 0:23:22 0:29:02 1
2 Revolution Hobie 16 115107 Bryn Mills Adrian Mills Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:23:26 0:29:07 2
3 Munyunga Hobie 16 115333 Paddy Butler Elsa Swetenham Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:23:30 0:29:12 3
4 Marco Polo Hobie 16 115324 Fletcher Warren-Myers Georgia Warren-Myers Torquay Sailing Club 80.5 0:23:31 0:29:13 4
5 Creative Hobie 16 115103 Nigel Cotsell Fionbarr Sweeny Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:25:06 0:31:11 5
6 Hazy Shade of Winter Hobie 16 119111 Mick Butler Hazel Raftery Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:26:55 0:33:26 6
7 Kevin Hobie 16 114585 Zac Poole Mads Gillard Torquay Sailing Club 80.5 0:32:02 0:39:48 7

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 2 - 1 Fleet - 7 Dec 24

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 3 - 1 Fleet - 7 Dec 24

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Hobie Cat NSW State Titles 2024 - Hobie 16

Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

Race 1 - 1 Fleet - 6 Dec 24

OOD: Hugh Leicester, Rod Baillie
Weather - hot and fine, Wind - 10 - 15 knot Southerly

Course - Windward Return - 1 laps



Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 The Barbaloots Hobie 16 114595 David Fisher Hayley Fisher Palm Beach Sailing Club 80.5 0:29:26 0:36:34 1
2 Munyunga Hobie 16 115333 Paddy Butler Elsa Swetenham Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:29:29 0:36:38 2
3 Creative Hobie 16 115103 Nigel Cotsell Fionbarr Sweeny Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:29:31 0:36:40 3
4 Kevin Hobie 16 114585 Zac Poole Mads Gillard Torquay Sailing Club 80.5 0:30:55 0:38:24 4
5 Revolution Hobie 16 115107 Bryn Mills Adrian Mills Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:32:33 0:40:26 5

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 The Barbaloots Hobie 16 114595 David Fisher Hayley Fisher Palm Beach Sailing Club 80.5 0:26:06 0:32:25 1
2 Hazy Shade of Winter Hobie 16 119111 Mick Butler Hazel Raftery Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:26:46 0:33:15 2
3 Munyunga Hobie 16 115333 Paddy Butler Elsa Swetenham Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:29:58 0:37:14 3
4 Revolution Hobie 16 115107 Bryn Mills Adrian Mills Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:30:32 0:37:56 4
5 Kevin Hobie 16 114585 Zac Poole Mads Gillard Torquay Sailing Club 80.5 0:30:52 0:38:21 5
6 Creative Hobie 16 115103 Nigel Cotsell Fionbarr Sweeny Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:32:45 0:40:41 6

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Revolution Hobie 16 115107 Bryn Mills Adrian Mills Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:33:04 0:41:05 1
2 Munyunga Hobie 16 115333 Paddy Butler Elsa Swetenham Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:33:48 0:41:59 2
3 The Barbaloots Hobie 16 114595 David Fisher Hayley Fisher Palm Beach Sailing Club 80.5 0:34:13 0:42:30 3
4 Creative Hobie 16 115103 Nigel Cotsell Fionbarr Sweeny Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:35:10 0:43:41 4
5 Hazy Shade of Winter Hobie 16 119111 Mick Butler Hazel Raftery Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:38:50 0:48:14 5

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Hazy Shade of Winter Hobie 16 119111 Mick Butler Hazel Raftery Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:26:49 0:33:19 1
2 Revolution Hobie 16 115107 Bryn Mills Adrian Mills Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:27:16 0:33:52 2
3 The Barbaloots Hobie 16 114595 David Fisher Hayley Fisher Palm Beach Sailing Club 80.5 0:28:48 0:35:47 3
4 Munyunga Hobie 16 115333 Paddy Butler Elsa Swetenham Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:29:16 0:36:21 4
5 Creative Hobie 16 115103 Nigel Cotsell Fionbarr Sweeny Vincentia Sailing Club 80.5 0:33:43 0:41:53 5

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.34.00

www.sailwave.com

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 5 - 1 Fleet - 8 Dec 24

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 6 - 1 Fleet - 8 Dec 24

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 7 - 1 Fleet - 8 Dec 24

Race 4 - 1 Fleet - 7 Dec 24


